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UNCLASSIFIED WITH 
eONFIDEN'f!-M ATTACHMENT 

November 16, 1984 

ACTION 

MEMORANDUM FOR ROBERT M. KIMMITT 

FROM: PAUL B.t;¼OMPSON 

SUBJECT: Steiglitz Claim for Photo Expenses 

After months of discussion, Justice has been unable to 
reach an agreement with Olson, attorney for Steiglitz. 
The original claim of ten thousand dollars (Tab II) was 
revised down to five hundred; however, neither the CIA 
nor the NSC was able or willing to provide even that 
amount. It appears that the maximum we could justify 
expending for the fifteen pictures we received would have 
been less than one hundred dollars. 

Justice now recommends we return the photos with the· 
accompanying letter (Tab I). 

RECOMMENDATION 

That you approve my signing the letter to Mr. Olson at 
(Tab I) . 

Approve Disapprove 

Attachments 
Tab I 
Tab II 

... 

Letter to Mr. Olson 
Thompson Memo on Steiglitz Claim, dated 
March 6, 1984 

. ~t"\o~ 
UNCLASSIFIED WITH ~ 

~~;o:~JF~IHB~Effil~q~~~~M.,~~A~TTTTAACHMENT 



Dear Mr. Olson: 

N ", T ION AL SECU RITY COUNCIL 
WASH I NGTON . D .C . 2 0 506 

Enclosed please find 15 photographic prints apparently 
taken in Central America by your client, Mr. James E. 
Steiglitz, and in the possession of the NSC 
Administrative Office. After conducting a search for any 
and all photographs taken by Mr. Steiglitz in Central 
America which might be in our possession, only the 
enclosed 15 photographs were located. Further, we are 
not aware of any other photographs taken by Mr. Steiglitz 
in Central America currently in the possession of any 
other federal agency. 

Sincerely, 

Paul B. Thompson 
Deputy Executive Secretary 

Mr. William J. Olson 
Smiley, Olson, Gilman & Pangia 
1815 H Street, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20006 
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ACTION 

NATIOI\AL SECURITY COUNCIL 

l-iarch 6 , 19 8 4 

9020 
Ada-On 

MEMORANDUM FOR ROBERT M. KIMMIT~ 

FROM: PAUL B. THOMPSON?! 

SUBJECT: Steigliti Claim for Photo Expenses 

Subsequent to our dealings with Steiglitz's representative, 
Ned Greene, last December (Tab A), Steiglitz was not satisfied 
and proceeded to retain counsel. 

In a letter to Ken Cribb, a Mr~ Bill Olson is now asking fo~ 
considerable monetary relief (Tab B). The letter was passed 
to Fred Fielding; who had John Roberts look into it and then 
forward it to us for re·solution. 

I have again reviewed the Steiglitz matter and find no basis 
for liability on the part of the NSC staff. North's promise 
to give professional credit is attached (Tab E). He has 
used the photos rarely and always given credit. 

Sapia-Bosch's promise to get private financial backing was a 
non-binding gesture. Al has further explained his role in a 
memo dated February 11 (Tab F). 

Olson has indicated the next step for them will be a lawsuit. 
Unless we offer some amount for the photos received ($500-$1,000 
was discussed with me by John Roberts) I don't see how 
litigation can be avoided. However, I don't recommend that 
payment be made. 

I believe we should notify Olson that we have honored the 
promise to give professional credit and have no further 
obligation to Steiglitz. 

CONF IBf:.N l'IAL 
Declassify on: OADR 

DEC~S~F!E.D IN PART 
NLS. oi:J...:i.C.L~tl/50.8 ~ 

BY--~---• ~U-.foi\, Date tcl :i, oz 

-CONFIDENT IA! 
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.Re~ammenaation 

1. That I notify Olson as noted above by telephone. 

Approve Disapprove 

2. That you notify Olson by letter. 

Approve Disapprove 

If by letter, a proposed reply is attached at Tab I. 

Attachments 

Tab I Proposed 
Tab A 

Tab B 
Tab C 
Tab D 
Tab E 
Tab F 

--GONFIEl~NTIAh 

Reply to Olson 
Background Correspondence Regarding Ned 
Greene 
Letter from Olson dated Dec. 16, 1983 

Le ter , 
Note by Oliver North dated July 7, 1983 
Memo from Sapia-Bosch dated Feb. 11, 
1984 

fANFIAFNTlld 



NATIONAL SEC URI TY COUNCIL 
WAS HING TON . D C . 20506 

Dear Mr. Olson: 

In response to your letter of December 16, 1983 please be 
advised that the NSC does not consider it to have any 
obligation to your client, Mr. James Steiglitz, for expenses 
associated with approximately 30 photographs which he 
provided to NSC staff •members. 

The offer made by Mr. Oliver North to give professional 
credit has been honored on those few occasions when the 
photographs were used in conjunction with talks delivered by 
Mr. North to various civic groups. 

The alleged offer by Mr. Sapia-Bosch is unsubstantiated. 

Mr. William J. Olson 
Smiley, Olson, Gilman & Pangia 
Atturneys At Law 
1815 H Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 

Sincerely, 

Robert M. Kimmitt 
Executive Secretary 
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!\ ATIO~AL SEC U RITY CO l1N CIL 

UNCLASSIFIED with 
CONFIDENTIAL Attachment 

necember 8, 1983 

MEMORANDUM FOR ROBERT M. KIMMIT~ 

FROM: PAUL B. THOMPSONf~ 

SUBJECT: Claim for Expenses 

The attached memo (Tab A) pertains to an alleged obligation 
to a free lance photographer incurred by Sapia-Bosch or 
North during conversations last August. 

North's comments are at Tab B. 

Sapia-Bosch's comments are at Tab C. 

There appears to be little basis for compensation in this 
instance. 

\JN~SIHED UPON RcMOV .J L 
Cl.AS IFIED fNCLOSURf( f\~ 

UNCLASSIFIED with 
CONFIDENTIAL Attachment 
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NA:TIONAL SECVRITY COCNCIL 

December 2, 19E3 

~.EMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD 

FROM: PAUL B. THOMPSON 

On December 1, 1983 I was contacted by Edwin . Greene of New 
York City, an independent writer for the Wall Street 
Journal, who related the following incident: 

A Mr. Jim Stigletz, former Green Beret and now indepen­
dent photographer, travelled through Nicaragua from Managua 
to Rama last summer in the company of Miskito Indians 
during which time he personally took several hundred photos 
ot the landscape, military installation~, building~, oil 
refineries, etc. Upon returning stf gletz was debriefed by 
CIA plus Al Sapia-Bosch and Ollie North of NSC. Two assurances 
were allegedly made by NSC: 

1. Sapia-Bosch offered cbmpensation to Stigletz 
if he would reproduce and have enlarged approximately 
1,500 of the photos for NSC use. Stigletz supposedly 
did this, turned over the photos and incurred costs of 
$7,600 for which he has receipts. 

2. North signed an informa~ handwritten memo, 
(copy not provided to me) now in Stigletz' possession, 
containing assurances that NSC would not allow public 
use of the photos without giving Stigletz credit by 
mentioning his name in writing. It appears that 
Stigletz is not at all opposed to having the photos 
used; he just wants credit. Since being turned over, 
the photos have been used publicly on occasion by USIA 
and by Faith Whittlesey's office. 

Greene's purpose in calling me was to get a response to 
issue l above: will Stigletz be compensated by the U.S. 
government for his expenses? There was a veiled hint that 
this alleged transaction with the NSC would be appearing in 
the Journal at some future date. Greene will be doing a 
3-part series on Nicaragua and thought this would be an 
interesting side story. 

Greene telephone~ 

Stigletz telephone -
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!\ATIOl\A L SE CC RITY CO C :'~CIL 

December 6, 19 8 3 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD 

In early July, I met with Mr. James Stigletz at his request to 
listen to information collected on his recent trip to Nicaragua. 
Stigletz indicated that he had spent several weeks "trekking" in 
Nicaragua. During our meeting he showed me photographs that he 
had taken, some of which he claimed had military intelligence 
value. 

I subsequently had DIA photo interpreters examine the work and 
they confirmed that there was no immediate intelligence value to 
any of the photographs. Stigletz also sought and received, 
without NSC endorsement, appointments with other Defense 
officials. During a second meeting with Stigletz, I noted that 
a picture he had of a malnutritioned Miskito Indian child would 
be useful in briefings that the NSC did in explaining our 
concerns in the region. Stigletz offered me the use of this 
picture and several others on the promise that I not publish them 
or allow public use of the picture without giving Stigletz 
credit. At his request, I signed a note prepared by Stigletz to 
that effect. 

Since that time, I have used the picture of the Miskito Indian 
child in various briefings and Outreach Group meetings on Central 
America. I have never provided a copy of it to anyone nor have I 
allowed it to be photographed or reproduced. In every event in 
which the picture was used I have given Stigletz credit for 
having taken _it. 

It is my understanding that Stigletz met with Alfonso Sapia-Bosch 
while he was on the staff. I am unaware of any agreement made 
between Stigletz and Sapia-Bosch and was not a party to any such 
agreement. It no time did I encourage St igletz to produce 
addit i onal copies other than those he provided to me, nor have I 
provided any pictures produced by Stigletz to USIA, or Faith 
Wh ittlesey, or any other ~erson or persons. 

Oliver L. North 
Deputy Director, 
Political-Military Affairs 
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CONF"Nt,ENTIAL 

' 

~ATIONAL SEC U RITY COFKCIL 

December i, 19~"3 

MEMORANDUM OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH AL SAPIA-BOSCH 

I spoke with Al Sapia-Bosch on Wednesday, December 7. He 
indicated that he asked for · and received copies of 30-35 
photos in return for which he told Stigletz he would attempt 
to find a way to get "outside" financing. Sapia-Bosch 
subsequently tried to get private individuals to call 
Stigletz. Thus, although he was unsuccessful, he did make a 
good faith effort to get'financing. 

At no time did he make any promise or sign any documents. 

CO~NTIAL ......... 

rr 
Paul B. Thompson 

OECLAS ·1FIED 
NL$ foft,, .II 195/o 

/JfI: , WARA, DATE f/'f/97 



TABB 



SMILEY, OLSON, GILMAN & PANGIA 

ROBERT R. SMILEY Ill . P . C. 
WILLIAM .J . OLSON, P. C. • 
NICHOLAS GILMAN, P. C. •• 
MICHAEL .J. PANGIA••• 

ROBERT A. MINEOt 
DANIEL F. HAYES .. • 

•ALSO A0MITT[0 IN VIRGINIA 

-Al.SO AOM1nco IN PENNSYLVANtA AMO MARYLAND 

... ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK 

tAOMITTEO IN NORTM CAROLINA OHL'I" 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

18115 H STREET, NORTHWEST 

WASHINGTON, D. G . 20006 

(202) 4e~H!IOO 

TELEX WU 6,4174 ROGER 

TELECOPIER (202) 4$3-e233 

Decanber 1 6, 19 83 

HAND DELIVER 

T. Kenneth Cribb, Jr. , Esquire . 
Assistant Counsellor to the President 
The White Hoose · 
washi~on, o.c. 20500 

Dear Ken: 

Folla.,.,ing up oh our discussion of e 
. . Se . . . . . il, 

• • • • e - ~ -• • • -

10521 .JUDICIAL DRIVE 
SUITE 310 

FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 
(703) 591-9200 

OF' COUNSEL 

GUY 0 . FARLEY , .JR. 

DIRECT Dl/1\L NUMBER 

R)IA(b)·(-9 ), 
FOIA(b) (") 

~CTA n 
qua y i:g fr. my c 1.en , Mr. J~ E. $teiqlitz, costing 
.$10,970.17. ~ · pootographs -~re delivered aoo they ha.re ·tieeri used 
extensively 'ti{ theMministration bit payrient has not been forthcoming. 

The details of these contacts are set out on the enclose:! tw:> 
sheets. I do net believe the facts are in di9?Jte. . . . . 

Also en9J.osa:i are cq;:,ies of the statenents which hc!lle na,, been 
oaid by Mr. Steiglitz. 

. It is my hope to solve this iroolen ~iately, within the f anily 
Neither Jim oor i look forward to litigatirg against NSC and CIA 
operatives. 

Singerely ~urs, 

~;(__R-L ,. 
William J. Olson 

Bnclosures 



S~HLl::Y, 0 .LSO)-. (~I i .~L\.N & P.ANGJ.:\. 

=::- IIERT R. SMtL.EY 111 . P . C. 
~-•1..\..1..:..M J . 01..S0~. P. C.• 
•• ·C,.01..AS GIL.MAN. P. C. •• 
" ·CH.,tL J. PANGu,•-

ilC9£RT A. MINCO, 
0ANIEI. ,._ ""Yes•-

••~S:t •O-..TT&D llt ,nJIO~ 

··~so AO••TT'E'O •• 1-C .... S ..... V,,UIU. ANO ~.,..•o 
-.-uo .-.o..,n-ro •• ..,,., woac. · 
1At,~C:II ,,. -01/f"t" C,.fl,~ ... Ofllt!IZ 

Hon. William J. Casey 
Dlrec-'-'>r 

&TTON.:-:J:.~$ .-..T LAW 

·. J!S~ .U STREJ::T. ~OKTHWE:ST 

WA SH1>!{;,~l)w. D.-G. ~ 
(ZOZ) .&6'5•:.•oo 

TEL.EX WU 6417..;. ~i:R 

T£1..Ecoa,::R ::?ol) ,153.&n:, 

Januaey ·19, 1984 

l.>ERSONAL 

Central Intelligence A;ency 
Washington, o.c. 20505 

Dear Mr. casey: 

10521 JUDICIAL. C,AIV£ 

SUIT£31O 
FA1R;AX. 'VIAGINl" Z2030 

(703) 5SU·92O0 

D"COll"HL . 

GUY 0 . FAAU:T. JR. 

OIIIECT 01AL. NUMBER 

I am marki:zj · th~ letter "~rsonal.. in an ef fore to hcr1e it reacn 
your d~sic directly ·to seek your assistance in insuri03 that a grave 
·injustice is n::>t done as a result of the broken canfilitments of certain 
Mninistration person.":el. 

Initially, let me· say t.l-iat al though we have only met once, in 1980 
I served as County Republican Chairman an:! urx!er yo.Jr leadership in the 
.Rez,gan Ca:,;paign, ·as Chaiz:man of -the Rea;an ca.-rpaign in the largest 
·p:>litlcal ju:-isdictio:1 in Virginia - Fairfax County. I also was 
appointed in 1981 by President Reas3an · as Olairman of the Board of 
Directors of the national Legal Services Corporati9n. 

'Ihe person ~o rray suffer greatly without your assistance is also 
a long-teen supporter of both the President arrl our coinron ai.rn.s. 

I a.n writing on be..'lalf of James E. Steiglitz {you will li.~ely be 
fain.iliar witn his highly acclaL-ned uncle, poot03rapher Alfred 
Steiglitz). JL'I\ Steiglitz is also a p.')otographer, and a focner Green 
Beret. Jirn travelled on his ovm to Nicaragua in June, 1983 as a roadie, 
but seekin; to obtain theretofore una,.;ailable phot:03raphs. On that 
trip he tcok numerous phot.03raphs, many of which I believe you ~~y have 
seen p::rsonally, depicti03 the c:onditions arrong t"le Hi ski to India'1S 
aloIB tne Eastern coast of Nica~agua. 

FOIA4b)(3) 
Jim returned with his phot03caphs, and desired that they be used 

Oi.lr gova'ITi::'lent, U$eful way. 
. '""' 

North, o tne NSC .st · , 
hL-r. at his :,.;ew Yori< hare. 

Oliver 



FOIA(b)-(.3) 

\t ~b~ rt:..-\}LH~:-.t oc anJ tr,.? t_,H:e nrde-rc--::y.,ie::- cg-::.:.~=-, c:.,1.J 
wit.1 d:5~....:r-a.:-.~cs provic.?'..; "cf !-~xtl) that he w:-1Jld ~ reim!:>Jrsed, .-!!'.'. 
St~i-3litz PJ!:chuSe.d appr-0;<.:..:nat.2ly 300 high <!'Jality professional _ pr-ints 
of ~e -~?ProxiJr.atl~y 2:JO phot03raphs he too:< in Nicaragua. 

. ' . . ' 

1:1clu3~ in thes~ ~-::-~ extre:-.e magnification and th~refore costly 
blo,.,-.!ps of a man in a ti:1~=- cage Whi~stated were needed 
for "Th~ President." The total o.it-of~or the fXlOtographs 
requested 'oj government e!tployees, on numero1..1S occasions, was 
~10,970.17. 

Our attempts to ;locate Mr. Sapia-Bosch at Lan;ley have pr0\7en 
unsllccessful. ~es~ ·photcgraphs have been used extensively by the 
Wnite House in seeki.r)3· SupfX>rt for ou~ p:>licies in Central America. lQA(b} (") 

. I have copies of the photographic statenents and can provide t."lem 
to you on request, but I am sinply enclosing a brief tr~ chronology 
which sets out in Mr. Steiglitz's CMp, ~rds the circumstances 
surrounding the orderiD3 of these • photographs. 

I "°uld see.~ your assistance ~· in obtaining reimbursenent for these 
photC9raphs for Hr. Steiglitz. He is on our side a.~ there is no 
re,c.;~,:i why he and his . faiu.ly should the 
ac':ic:is of g0\7ernment -~-nployes. Since they report to you, ,.,;e 
sii1ce:-aly hope that you can insure that this tragedy be a\lerted. 

I would be m:>st appreciative to he~ from SOtneone on your staff. 

Si~cerely yours, 

U~
-. . 

I • ; / . , ev,--:-·J 
.;_ 

WilliaTU J. Olson 

C) 
1-

/') _, ... , ..... ,,; , . 
~/-'-''""----"" 
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MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD 

1. I do not recall how Steiglitz got my name. He had been 
dealing with Oliver North (NSC) and it is possible that North was not 
available so the call was referred to me. 

2. N-0rth had mentioned Ste _iglitz and some photos he had taken of 
Miskito Indians in Nicaragua. 

3. In any event, Steiglitz came to see me (I have an entry in my 
diary for August 19, 1983 at 1600 hours). Since I had not met 
Steiglitz before he described his background: he is an ex-Special 
Forces medic who in 1983 made a trip to Nicaragua and gained access to 
6ne or more Miskito detention centers to offer medic~l assistance to 
the Indians. While in the camp (or camps) he took a number of 
pictures depicting the Indians, e.g., a small Indian girl sitting on a 
dock; a small Indian boy with a · distended stomach; a building that 
Steiglitz reported to be an Indian church, which had been closed by 
the Sandinista government; a family group at a school; two Indian 
women carrying supplies; a cage-like structure where an I~dian 
proportedly was being held (I could not distinguish the man); a man 
carrying a box toward a dock (Steiglitz described him as a Cuban 
carrying beer); etc. 

4. Steiglitz' pitch was that he wanted to assist the 
Administration to make its case against the Sandinistas in Nicaragua 
and would help in any way possible. He gave me copies of some photos, 
in particular the one of the girl sitting on the dock, and the boy · 
with the distended stomach. I recall asking if .he had any photos 
larger than the 8 by l0's he showed me and he said it was no problem 
to get larger ones and that he would do so. He also mentioned he had 
hopes of putting together a "coffee table" book on the Miskitos and he 
needed help in raising $20,000. I explained to Steiglitz that as a 
Federal official I could not raise funds; he said he understood 
fully. However, I said I would speak to some wealthy people to see if 
they would be willing to provide some assistance. In fact, I . did make 
some calls~ but no one was interested, a fact I made known to 
Steiglitz. 

S. Over the telephone, Steiglitz told me he was hosting some 
Miskitos who needed medical assistance and wanted to use some Miski~os 
at an opening of a photographic or other artistic showing in New York 
City, for which he needed money. I told him I had none to contribute 
that he might call some of the Cuban groups in New York City. 

6. Steiglitz either told me on the phone or during a visit to my 
office that his wife, Lee Carmichael, had appeared on TV to defend the 
Administration against some charges that I no longer recall. 



SUBJECT: James E. Steiglitz 

7. On August 30, 1983, Lee Carmichael, Mary ~ullins and Patrick 
Sheenen visited me in my office. They brought sci e enlargements; I 
believe Lee Carmichael delivered a video tape of ler TV appearance. 

8. I had told Steiglitz that if the photos were of suff~ciently 
good quality, I would show them to the President . . l did not do so. 

9. Sometime later either Steiglitz or his wife called and asked 
tha~ the video tape be sent to Maureen Reagan at the Republican 
National Committee. The tape was delivered to Miss Reagan by NSC 
courier. 

10. At sometime during this period I received a call from General 
Yarborough (ex-head of Special Forces). He wanted to tell me that 
Steiglitz was a "good man and had his heart in the right place", but 
that he needed guidance. I don't recall what I said. 

11. Apart from the two dates, August 19 and 30, that are noted 
in my diary, I believe Steiglitz dropped in on one or two other 
occasions. 

12. Apart from telling Steiglitz I would try to get him help for 
his "coffee table" book, I made no commitment to pay for any photos. 
Indeed, I was never asked by Steiglitz to pay for enlargem'ents. 

13. I did tell Steigliti that I would turn· this matter over to 
Walter Raymond, Special Assistant to the President for International 
Communications and Information at the NSC. I mentioned the subject to 
Raymond and then dropped it. 

U. ~;, -J=--L_ 
Al Sapia-Bosch 
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MEMORANDUM 

NATION'AL SECURITY COUNCIL 

UNCLASSIFIED with 
CONFIDENTIAL Attachment 

December 8, 1983 

MEMORANDUM FOR ROBERT M. KIMMIT~ 

FROM: PAUL B. THOMPSONf~ 

SUBJECT: Claim for Expenses 

The attached memo (Tab A) pertains to an alleged obligation 
~-~-E~ ~~~ ~~ee la~~e photog~aph_er_ incu~:r:e~ by_ SaQ_i~_-:.1!9§~1! -9~-- ,__ _ . . . 

North during conversations last August. . 

' .. 

North's comments are at Tab B; : • · 

Sapia-Bosch's comments are at Tab C. 

There appears to be little basis for compensation in this 
instance. 

. ~--

.!·,.._i} .. _.- . 
.=:.....:•·" . 

.. __ ,_ . 
. .. ... •;,-.- .•., .. .... ~ .. 

' ... ··· :/ -:~=-·- . 
: .; .. _-i.:- . . . '•:,:,•,.' 

. ....... . 
;'• 

UNQASSIFIED UPON REMO , 
Of q.ASSlflEDf 

1_5_1;_~~- ~\th 
UNCLASSIFIED with 
CONFIDENTIAL Attachment 
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N.ATIONAL SECVRITY coL: NCIL 

December 2, 19E3 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD 

FROM: PAUL B. THOMPSON 

On . December 1, 198.3 I was contacted by Edwin Greene of New 
York City, an independent writer for the Wall Street 
Journal, who related the following incident: 

A Mr. Jim Stigletz, former Green Beret and now indepen­
dent photographer, travelled through Nicaragua from Managua 
to Rama last summer in the company of Miskito Indians 
during which time he personally took several hundred photos 
of the landscape, military installation•, building~, oil 
refineries, etc. Upon returning St.fgletz was debriefed by 
CIA plus Al Sapia-Bosch and Ollie North of NSC. Two assurances 
were allegedly made by NSC: 

1. Sapia-Bosch offered compensation to Stigletz 
if he would reproduce and have enlarged approximately 
1,500 of the photos for NSC use. Stigletz supposedly 
did this, turned over the photos and incurred costs of 
$7,600 for which he has receipts. 

2. North signed an informa! handwritten memo, 
(copy not provided to me) now in Stigletz' possession, 
containing assurances that NSC would not allow public 
use of the photos without giving Stigletz credit by 
mentioning his name in writing. It appears that 
Stigletz is not at all opposed to having the photos 
used; he just wants credit. Since being turned over, 
the photos have been used publicly on occasion by USIA 
and by Faith Whittlesey's office. 

Greene's purpose in calling me was to get a response to 
issue l above: will Stigletz be compensated by the U.S. 
government for his expenses? There was a veiled hint that 
this alleged transaction with the NSC would be appearing in 
the Journal at some future date. Greene will be doing a 
3-part series on Nicaragua and thought this would be an 
interesting side story. 

Greene telephone -

Stigletz telephone -



Non-Log 

MEMORANDUM 

NATIQNAL SECURITY COUNCIL 

December 6, 1983 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD 

In early July, I met with Mr. James Stigletz at his request to 
listen to information collected on his recent trip to Nicaragua. 
Stigletz indicated that he had spent several weeks "trekking" in 
Nicaragua. During our meeting he showed me photographs that he 
had taken, some of which he claimed had military intelligence 
value. 

I subsequently had DIA photo interpreters examine the work and 
they ·confirmed that there was no immediate intelligence value to 

- --- any- of the photographs. Stigletz also sought and received, 
without NSC endorsement, appointments with other Defense 
officials. During a second meeting- with Stigletz, I noted that 
a picture he had of .a malnutritioned Miskito Indian child would 
be useful in briefings that the NSC did in explaining our 
concerns in the region. Stigl~tz offered me the use of this 
picture and several others on the promise that I not publish them 
or allow public use of the picture without giving Stigletz 
credit. At his request, I signed a note prepared by Stigletz to 
that effect. 

Since that time, I h~ve used the picture of the Miskito Indian 
child in various briefings and Outreach Group meetings on Central 
America. I have never provided a copy of it to anyone nor have I 
allowed it to be photographed or reproduced. In every event in 
which the picture was used I have given Stigletz credit for 
having taken it. 

It is my understanding that Stigletz met with Alfonso Sapia-Bosch 
while he was on the staff. I am unaware of any agreement made 
between Stigletz and Sapia-Bosch and was not a party to any such 
agreement. It no time did I encourage Stigletz to produce 
additional copies other than those he provided to me, nor have I 
provided any pictures produced by Stigletz to USIA, or Faith 
Whittlesey, or any other person or persons. 

~\~---\~ ~~e 
Oliver L. North 
Deputy Dii;-ector, 
Political-Military Affairs 



MEMORANDUM 

CONF~NTIAL 

' 

COlffllNTIAL 
NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL 

December 7, 1983 

MEMORANDUM OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH AL SAPIA-BOSCH 

I spoke with Al Sapia-Bosch on Wednesday, December 7. He 
indicated that he asked for and received copies of 30-35 
photos in return for which he told Stigletz he would attempt 
to find a way to get "outside" financing. Sapia-Bosch 

- subsequently tried to get private individuals to call 
Stigletz. Thus, although he was unsuccessful, he did make a 
good faith effort to get financing. · 

At no time did he make any promise or sign any documents. 

CO~IAL -.... 

rr 
Paul -B. Thompson 

DECLASSIFIED 
NLS fo5:(31 "-t'iQ5 

£lf'f -"=,,.--;;;.._ NARA. DATE ;/~& 7,. 

f!JfmJIIAL 



DECLASSIFIED:/ PART , . 
NLS f:o,r tJ'µZ 'Je /f/.5'/v, 
LO:[ , NARA, Date JPf o/4.w FOIA(b) (3 } 

7/7/83 Fer previous calls to us from Oliver North and the NSC, 

the photos are taken to washington for inspection. At that time 

North orders enlargements and says "It will be tak~n care of, and 

7/27/83 Oliver North Calls and asks that ~ore photographic 

enlargements be brought to the NSC. He says they are going to the 

CIA immediately. These are delivered on 8/~/83. _ 
8/3/83 Camera swipped during white House briefing. Ehotos used for Briefin 
8/19/83 Al Sapia-Bosch otders a set of ine prints of all photos 

for "President". Says two guys will be calling with the$$$ 

and that they will throw a little somethihg extra into the pot. 
8/30/83 Lee Carmichel asks North for photos back. Is refusea. 
9/23/83 Dr. Schuttinger goes to NSC Briegihg and says he will discuss 

both photoes, those he has and those they have. Takes JS to lunch 

at Metrooolitan Club More Promises 
10/13/83-
10/22/83 Sapia-Bosch conf~rms ~n c~ll 

that he confirmed to Gen. Yarborough that he asked as to do medical 

training. That he nis" showing photos to President, that Lee 

Carmichael should hire an interprter @$45/hr to translate 

the Yarbourough Documents and that not to be surprised if two 

guys call any minute ab6ut the money. Nothing happens. 

Lee Carmicheal 

i s called by him and t-ld that Walter Raymond will take over. 

L.C. callls Raymond who knows nothing about any money, akds 

what it costs to put the ten Indians up at the YMCA and says he 

doesn't have the photos. 

11/14/83 Ambassador R. Bruce McColm, accompnying Eden Pastora 

to a White House Briefing is shown the photos. No credit is given to 

Stieglitz. McCom's remark: "You're showing us are own photoes ••. " 

Apparenetly they have been used on 67 other briefing occations~ 

12/1/83 Ned Green goes to EOB to see Thompson and filletson of 

NSC legal staff. He is told that this is an outrage, and that 

it is not fhe first time this has happened in the case of Sapia-Bos~h. 

Thompson says he has seen the prints and they are good. 

told Stieglitz wi ll get a call. No call. 

Greeen is 



Week of 12/5/83 Ned Green has a series of conversations wit h 

C.T. Alexander who talks to Schuettinger, and with serveral people 

on Ed Meese Staff. Also a call is made to Wicks and Shakespear, 

all so far to no avail. 

12/13/83 Matter referred to Bill Olson/ 

.J 

-----
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SMILEY, OLs·oN, GILMAN & PANGIA 

ROSERT R. SMILEY Ill. F> . C. 
WILLIAM J . OLSON. F>. C . • 
NICHOLAS GILMAN. F>. C . •• 
MICHAEL J . F>ANGIA••• 

ROBERT A. MINEOt 
OANIEL F". HAYES•" 

•At.SO AdMtTTCO IN VIRGI NIA 

"ALSO AOMITTl'.0 IN PtNN5YL\IANtA AND MARYLAND 

-ALSO AOMITTEO IN NCW YORK 

tAOMtTTCO IN NO'ITH CAfltOt..lNA ONLY 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

18115 H STREET, NORTHWEST 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20006 

(202) 466·5100 

.J 

TELEX wu· 64174 ROGER 

TELECOF>IER (202) 4e3•6233 

Decanber 16, 1983 

HAND DELIVER 

T. Kenneth Cribb, Jr., Esquire 
Assistant Counsellor to the Pres:ident 
The White Hoose 
washitgton, p.c. 20500 

Dear Ken~ 

Foll(1,\7i~ up Oh our dis:mssion of e . . . . . .. .. -· .. -

-. 

10521 JUDICIAL DRIVE 
SUITE 310 

F"AIRF"AX. VIRGIN.IA 22030 
(703) S91-9200 

or COUNStL 

GUY 0 . F"ARLEY. JR . . 

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER 

0 • • 

.. ~~il, 

rg ~~- Jane; E. Steiqlitz, costing 
$10,970.17. ·-~ pootographs -~re delivered am. tney ha.re ·been \lsed 
extensively bf the· Mmin.istration . bit paynent has not been forthcoming. 

The details of these contacts are set out on the enclose:3 tw::> 
sheets. ! do not believe the facts are in diS?,lte. · . . . . . 

Also en9J,osed are cc.pies of the statenents which have no,, been 
Paid by Mr. Ste-iglitz. 

. It is my hope to sol~ this problen imnediatel.y, within the f a:nily 
Neither Jim oor t look forward to litigatflll against NSC and CIA 
operatives. 

Sinqerely ~s, 
'·J 

William J. Olson 

Bnclosures 
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